
From: Nancy Hurst < > 
Sent: April 12, 2022 11:40 AM 
To: Iannicca, Nando <nando.iannicca@peelregion.ca>; ZZG-COUNCIL <zzg-council@peelregion.ca>; 
Mayors Office <mayor@caledon.ca>; Robin Reid <robin.reid@caledon.ca>; laura.hall@caledon.ca; Ian 
Sinclair <ian.sinclair@caledon.ca>; Groves, Annette <annette.groves@caledon.ca>; Downey, Johanna 
<johanna.downey@caledon.ca>; Innis, Jennifer <jennifer.innis@caledon.ca>; Deboer, Nick 
<nick.deboer@caledon.ca>; christina.early@caledon.ca; lynn.kiernan@caledon.ca; 
tony.rosa@caledon.ca; mayorbrown@brampton.ca; cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca; Rowena Santos 
<rowena.santos@brampton.ca>; Paul Vicente <paul.vicente@brampton.ca>; 
doug.whillans@brampton.ca; Palleschi, Michael <michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>; 
jeff.bowman@brampton.ca; Medeiros, Martin <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>; 
charmaine.williams@brampton.ca; Pat Fortini <pat.fortini@brampton.ca>; 
harkirat.singh@brampton.ca; Gurpreet Dhillon <gurpreet.dhillon@brampton.ca>; Crombie, Bonnie 
<mayor@mississauga.ca>; city.clerk@mississauga.ca; Stephen Dasko <stephen.dasko@mississauga.ca>; 
Pat Mullin <pat.mullin@mississauga.ca>; Fonseca, Chris <chris.fonseca@mississauga.ca>; Kovac, John 
<john.kovac@mississauga.ca>; Parrish, Carolyn <carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca>; Starr, Ron 
<ron.starr@mississauga.ca>; Dipika Damerla <dipika.damerla@mississauga.ca>; Mahoney, Matt 
<matt.mahoney@mississauga.ca>; Saito, Pat <pat.saito@mississauga.ca>; McFadden, Sue 
<sue.mcfadden@mississauga.ca>; Carlson, George <george.carlson@mississauga.ca> 
Subject: Stop making status quo 1970s decisions in 2022 

Dear Councillors, Mayors and clerk.

Peel's plan to open up 10,000 acres (!!) to development is 
irresponsible and dangerous and obviously shows that either 
developers own council or that council is not paying attention to the 
major issues of the day.

-Food security issues -Save farmland
-Climate emergency -Save farmland, wetlands and carbon sinks
-Building actually affordable housing IN existing towns and cities. -
Housing on farmland is NOT affordable
-Downloading the cost of Sprawl to resident taxpayers. - Sprawl never
pays for itself.
-Building walkable communities with jobs and amenities close by -
Save farmland and plan better
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I could go on and on about the risks of sprawl. Be brave and make a 
stand. Once it's rezoned it's gone forever and we and especially our 
children will live to regret it. 

For their sakes,
Vote no urban boundary expansion

Thank you
Nancy Hurst
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